NOUfyOﬂ Product Data Sheet

Product

Sodium Chloride Salt (%)
Potassium lodide (mg I/kg)

Anticaking agent E535 expressed as
K4Fe(CN)s (< mg/kg)

Freeflowing agent E504 - MgCOs (<
%)

Adherent moisture (< %)
Sodium - Na (%)

Insolubles (< mg/kg)

Sodium Chloride purity

Jozo Fine iodide 23 ppm |

Article number: 5213
The high purity JOZO Table Salt with iodine is the taste enhancer for the
consumer cuisine. The added iodine is an essential building block for
human health. It is not suitable for people with medical restictions

concerning iodine intake.

99.6
17-24
10

0.4

0.15
39.1
20

Typical, based on dry vacuum salt

Sodium Chloride - NaCl (%)

Digit group separator: 1,000.00

Meet standards for food grade salt according to: Codex Alimentarius CX STAN

99.9

Calculated
SMA 792.04
SMA 251.01

SMA 908.03

SMA 280.15
Calculated

SMA 116.05

SMA775.02

150-1985, rev 1-1997, Amend 1-1999, amend 2-2001, amend 3-2006.

Free from: GMO, Allergens (incl gluten), pathogens and residues of insecticides.

CAS number: 7647-14-5, EINECS/ELINCS No.: 231-598-3

Origin of salt: The Netherlands. Product packed in The Netherlands.

Physical properties

Typical Particle size, segregation may occur. Analytical

method: SMA 721.04.

<125 pm
125-600 ym
600 - 1000 pm
>1000 pm

Bulk density (kg/m?®)

Delivery Unit
Shaker 0.6kg x 12 x 112

Pallet

Units per layer

Number of layers

Net weight (kg)

Gross weight (kg)

Pallet outer dimensions (mm)
EAN single unit

EAN colli

Certified QM system
1SO 9001 /14001

3%
94 %
3%
01%

1250 SMA 243.04

Wooden Pallet (100 x 120cm) HT +
Foil

16

7

806.4

886.4

1200 x 1000 x 1170
8715800002162
8715800002179

Distributor stamp

All information concerning this product and/or suggestions for handling and use contained herein are offered in good faith and are believed to be reliable. Nouryon, however, makes no

warranty as to accuracy and/or sufficiency of such information and/or suggestions, as to the product's merchantability or fitness for any particular purpose, or that any suggested use will
not infringe any patent. Nouryon does not accept any liability whatsoever arising out of the use of or reliance on this information, or out of the use or the performance of the product.
Nothing contained herein shall be construed as granting or extending any license under any patent. Customer must determine for himself, by preliminary tests or otherwise, the suitability of

this product for his purposes. The information contained herein supersedes all previously issued information on the subject matter covered. The customer may forward, distribute, and/or

photocopy this document only if unaltered and complete, including all of its headers and footers, and should refrain from any unauthorized use. Don't copy this document to a website.

Akzo Nobel Functional Chemicals BV. | P.O.Box 25 | 7550 GC | Hengelo (OV) | The Netherlands | salesassistantssalt@nouryon.com

2019-3-28 Emergency:
© 2019 +31(0)570679211

Jozo Fine iodide 23 ppm |
www jozosalt.com

X



https://inriver.productmarketingcloud.com/www.jozosalt.com

