





Jozo Fine iodide 23 ppm l

Article number: 5213

The high purity JOZO Table Salt with iodine is the taste enhancer for the consumer cuisine. The added iodine is an essential building block for human health. It is not suitable for people with medical restictions concerning iodine intake.

Product

Sodium Chloride Salt (%)	99.6	Calculated
Potassium lodide (mg I/kg)	17 - 24	SMA 792.04
Anticaking agent E535 expressed as $K_4Fe(CN)_6$ (\leq mg/kg)	10	SMA 251.01
Freeflowing agent E504 - MgCO₃ (≤ %)	0.4	SMA 908.03
Adherent moisture (≤ %)	0.15	SMA 280.15
Sodium - Na (%)	39.1	Calculated
Insolubles (≤ mg/kg)	20	SMA 116.05

Sodium Chloride purity

Typical, based on dry vacuum salt

Sodium Chloride - NaCl (%)	99.9	SMA 775.02

Digit group separator: 1,000.00

Meet standards for food grade salt according to: Codex Alimentarius CX STAN 150-1985, rev 1-1997, Amend 1-1999, amend 2-2001, amend 3-2006.

Free from: GMO, Allergens (incl gluten), pathogens and residues of insecticides.

CAS number: 7647-14-5, EINECS/ELINCS No.: 231-598-3

Origin of salt: The Netherlands. Product packed in The Netherlands.

Physical properties

Typical Particle size, segregation may occur. Analytical method: SMA 721.04.

≤ 125 µm	3 %
125 - 600 μm	94 %
600 - 1000 μm	3 %
> 1000 µm	0.1 %

Bulk density (kg/m³)	1250	SMA 243.04
----------------------	------	------------

Delivery Unit

Shaker 0.6kg x 12 x 112

Pallet	Wooden Pallet (100 x 120cm) HT + Foil
Units per layer	16
Number of layers	7
Net weight (kg)	806.4
Gross weight (kg)	886.4
Pallet outer dimensions (mm)	1200 x 1000 x 1170
EAN single unit	8715800002162
EAN colli	8715800002179

Certified QM system ISO 9001 / 14001

Distributor stamp

All information concerning this product and/or suggestions for handling and use contained herein are offered in good faith and are believed to be reliable. Nouryon, however, makes no warranty as to accuracy and/or sufficiency of such information and/or suggestions, as to the product's merchantability or fitness for any particular purpose, or that any suggested use will not infringe any patent. Nouryon does not accept any liability whatsoever arising out of the use of or reliance on this information, or out of the use or the performance of the product. Nothing contained herein shall be construed as granting or extending any license under any patent. Customer must determine for himself, by preliminary tests or otherwise, the suitability of this product for his purposes. The information contained herein supersedes all previously issued information on the subject matter covered. The customer may forward, distribute, and/or photocopy this document only if unaltered and complete, including all of its headers and footers, and should refrain from any unauthorized use. Don't copy this document to a website.

Akzo Nobel Functional Chemicals B.V. | P.O. Box 25 | 7550 GC | Hengelo (OV) | The Netherlands | salesassistantssalt@nouryon.com

